Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	42427	▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attache	ed original docu	ments or copy ther	eof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	_	2. Name and address	-	• • •	
Initiative Media Worldwid	le, Inc.	Name: The	Interpub	lic Group o	f Compan
8544 Sunset Boulevard Los Angeles, CA 90069		Internal Address:			
Individual(s)	Association		1971 Aven	ous of the	Amandasa
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address:			
X Corporation-State California	ı	City: New Yor			
Other		Individual(s) ci	izenship	1.15.0	5
		Association	<del></del>	1.12.	ره
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes No	General Partne	ership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partne	rship		
X Assignment	Merger	Corporation-St	ate Delay	vare	
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other		If assignee is not domi representative designa	tion is attached:	Yes No	
Execution Date: January 13	2003	(Designations must be Additional name(s) & a	a separate docun ddress( es) attach	nent from assignment ed? Yes	) No
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umber(s):	<u> </u>			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Re	gistration No.	(s)	
و المرافق المر					
	Additional number(s) at				
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of a registrations invol	ved:	10 	
Name: Robert J. Driscol	1, Esq.		_	40 O	^
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFF	3.41)	\$ 40.0	<u> </u>
		X Enclosed			
		Authorized	to be charged	I to deposit accou	unt =
				<b>-</b>	
Street Address: Kay & Boose LL	.P	8. Deposit account i	number:	Z	e g
One Dag Hammarskjold Pla				FINANCE	Company of the second of the s
our pag nammarskjora rra			<del></del>		Un in
City: New York State: NY Z	<sub>io:</sub> 10017			SE	<b>&gt;</b> 5
		THIS SPACE			三高
9. Signature.				O.	: 39
	<u> </u>				<b>9</b>
	RA	, Die	-e	January 14	2003
Robert J. Driscoll, Esq Name of Person Signing	·	ignature	. <u> </u>	Date	, 2003
\ , ,	al number of pages including cov	•	ment: 2		
	ments to be recorded with	required cover sheet info rademarks, Box Assignme		<del></del>	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0364

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Assignee: The Interpublic Group of Companies, Inc.

Mark:

MEDIA PARTNERSHIP CORPORATION

Registration No.:

2,046,774

Registration Date:

March 18, 1997

## REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY

To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Box AMENDMENT NO FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Examiner:

1

The Interpublic Group of Companies, Inc., owner<sup>1</sup> of the above-identified application revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney filed in connection with said application and hereby appoints Kay & Boose LLP, and/or Nancy J. Felsten, Esq., and or Robert J. Driscoll, Esq., all members of the Bar of the State of New York, with offices at One Dag Hammarskjold Plaza, New York, New York 10017, as its attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent & Trademark Office in connection with said application.

Respectfully submitted,

THE INTERPUBLIC GROUP OF COMPANIES, INC.

Date: New York, New York

January\_13\_, 2003

Nicholas J. Camera

Senior Vice President/ Secretary

An Assignment of the application to The Interpubic Group of Companies, Inc. is currnetly in the process of being recorded by the Patent and Trademark Office. (Courtesy copy enclosed.)

TRADEMAR'K67-002/78762.1

**REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0365** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION

STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
	)	ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)	

WHEREAS Initiative Media Worldwide, Inc., ("Assignor"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of California, with its principal place of business at 8544 Sunset Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90069, has adopted, owns and is using the service mark listed below, which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Service Mark

Serial No.

Registration Date

MEDIA PARTNERSHIP **CORPORATION** 

2,046,774

March 18, 1997

WHEREAS, The Interpublic Group of Companies, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 1271 Avenue of the Americas, 44th Floor, New York, New York 10020, desires to acquire said marks and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof, effective as of January 13, 2003.

INITIATIVE MEDIA WORLDWIDE, INC.

Name: Nicholas J. Camera Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: January \3, 2003

THE INTERPUBLIC GROUP OF COMPANIES, INC.

Nicholas J. Camera, Senior Vice President/Secretary

Date: January 13, 2003

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 3 day of January, 2003

**Notary Public** 

30667-002/78762.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 01/15/2003